TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL LLC.		106/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS, LLC.
Street Address:	6 HENDERSON DR
City:	WEST CALDWELL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

900138968

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498908	GLUCOFLEX
Registration Number:	3316949	GOJIBLAST
Registration Number:	3424656	GREENS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD
Registration Number:	2922358	HAIR FARE
Registration Number:	2506711	HERBSCIENCE
Registration Number:	1654161	IRON BODIES
Registration Number:	3445748	LIFE SHAKE
Registration Number:	3037390	LIP "E"
Registration Number:	2169656	LIPOSTAT
Registration Number:	2251848	MENOPRIM
Registration Number:	2999769	MILLTRIUM SENIOR
Registration Number:	2991215	NATURE'S APHRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH GOAT WEED
Registration Number:	2863009	NITROX

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0372

Registration Number:	1690704	NUTRA BETIC
Registration Number:	3168138	NUTRITIONWORKS
Registration Number:	3433198	OMEGAWORKS
Registration Number:	1220527	OPTIPLEX +75
Registration Number:	2347614	PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE
Registration Number:	2976695	POLY-ZYME
Registration Number:	2337888	PROBIOLIN
Registration Number:	3091922	7-DAY CLEANSING DIET
Registration Number:	3337194	SUNSHINE IN A CAPLET
Registration Number:	2991214	THERA-MILL
Registration Number:	2992357	HIRED HAND
Registration Number:	1652728	VITA BETIC
Registration Number:	2080501	VITA VIDA
Registration Number:	1786455	VORTEX
Registration Number:	2991196	XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)812-0265

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9738120123

Email: YAGODALAW@AOL.COM
Correspondent Name: SCOTT YAGODA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 65 WILLOWBROOK PLAZA 6TH FLR
Address Line 4: WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT YAGODA
Signature:	/SCOTT YAGODA/
Date:	07/20/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made as of the 1st day of June, 2009 from VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), to Windmill Health Products, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (collectively the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of legally sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Witness:

Vitaquest International, LLC

By: MAR W/
Name: Scott N 406000
Title: EVP/Gen Cournel

[Notarization follows on next page]

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF USSEX	
I CERTIFY that on June 1, 2009, personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this person:	
(a) made the attached instrument; and	
(b) was authorized to and did execute this instrument on behalf of and as of Vitaquest International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the	
"Company"), the entity named in this instrument, as the free act and deed of the Company, by virtue of the authority granted by its members and/or managers.	
Cloud Scarce	ent.

CAROL KRAUT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/7/2012

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS	2,476,063
CARBO-BLOCK	2,889,442
CELLUSLIM	1,647,835
CHANGES	2,237,956
CHROMERELEASE	2,090,048
CIDERTRIM	2,991,197
CINNABOOST	3,204,100
COUNTRY FARMS	1,289,772
CYBERGENICS QUICKTRIM	1,869,194
CYBERTRIM	1,789,094
DIET SLIM	3,563,761
DIETWORKS	2,048,355
ESSENTIAL GREENS	3,155,299
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN	1,132,551
FOODS PLUS	735,918
FOR MEN ONLY	2,146,851
FOR WOMEN ONLY	2,126,430
FOR WOMEN ONLY	1,681,685
GARDEN GREENS	3,319,581
GARLIC SUPREME	2,922,324
GINKGO FORCE	2,449,655

GLUCOFLEX 2,498,908

GOJIBLAST 3,316,949

GREENS NEVER TASTE SO GOOD 3,424,656

HAIR FARE 2,922,358

HERBSCIENCE 2,506,711

HI-ENER-G 2,305,206

IRON BODIES 1,654,161

LIFE SHAKE 3,445,748

LIP "E" 3,037,390

LIPOSTAT 2,169,656

MENOPRIM 2,251,848

MILLTRIUM SENIOR 2,999,769

NATURE'S APHRODESIAC FOR WOMEN 2,991,215

NITROX 2,863,009

NUTRA BETIC 1,690,704

NUTRITIONWORKS 3,168,138

OMEGAWORKS 3,433,198

OPTIPLEX +75 1,220,527

PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2,347,614

POLY-ZYME 2,976,695

PROBIOLIN 2,337,888

QUICK TRIM 1,820,953

7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 3,091,922

SUNSHINE IN A CAPLET 3,337,194

1,982,572 SUPER JUICE 2,991,214 THERA-MILL **VIT-IMMUNE** 2,992,357 1,652,728 VITA BETIC VITA VIDA 2,080,501 **VORTEX** 1,786,455 WINDMILL 977,138 WINDMIL HEALTH PRODUCTS 2,485,733

XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE

5

2,991,196

RECORDED: 07/20/2009